

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF FLORIDA

ERVIN A. HIGGS, as Property Appraiser
of Monroe County, Florida,

Petitioner,

v.

WILLIAM LEO WARRICK,
as Trustee,

Respondent.

CASE NO. SC08-2389

Lower Tribunals:

Third District Court of Appeal

Case No.: 3D08-564

Sixteenth Judicial Circuit Court

Case No. 2007-CA-000470-K

ON DISCRETIONARY REVIEW FROM THE
THIRD DISTRICT COURT OF APPEAL
MIAMI, FLORIDA

PETITIONER'S BRIEF ON JURISDICTION

R. LAINE WILSON

FBN: 0679771

JOHN C. DENT, JR.

FBN: 0099242

DENT & JOHNSON, CHARTERED

3415 Magic Oak Lane

Sarasota, Florida 34232

(941) 952-1070

Attorneys for Petitioner Ervin Higgs,
as Property Appraiser of Monroe County

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	<u>PAGE</u>
TABLE OF CONTENTS	ii
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES	iii
STATEMENT OF THE CASE AND FACTS.....	1
SUMMARY OF ARGUMENT	3
ARGUMENT	4
I. THE THIRD DISTRICT COURT OF APPEAL’S DECISION EXPRESSLY AND DIRECTLY CONFLICTS WITH THE DECISION OF THE FOURTH DISTRICT COURT OF APPEAL IN <i>PREWITT MANAGEMENT CORP., V. NIKOLITS</i> , 795 SO.2D 1001 (4TH DCA 2001)	4
II. THE THIRD DISTRICT CERTIFIED CONFLICT WITH THE FOURTH DISTRICT COURT OF APPEAL’S DECISION IN <i>PREWITT MANAGEMENT CORP. V. NIKOLITS</i> , 795 SO.2D 1001 (4TH DCA 2001)	6
III. THE THIRD DISTRICT COURT OF APPEAL’S DECISION EXPRESSLY AFFECTS A CLASS OF CONSTITUTIONAL OFFICERS; SPECIFICALLY, THE PROPERTY APPRAISERS OF ALL COUNTIES IN THE STATE OF FLORIDA.....	7
CONCLUSION.....	8
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE	8
CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE.....	9

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

<u>CASES</u>	<u>PAGE</u>
<i>Ford Motor Co. v. Kikis</i> , 401 So.2d 1341 (Fla. 1981).....	6
<i>Prewitt Management Corp. v. Nikolits</i> , 795 So.2d 1001 (Fla. 4th DCA 2001).....	3, 4, 5, 6, 7
<i>Reaves v. State</i> , 485 So.2d 829 (Fla. 1986).....	6

CONSTITUTIONS AND STATUTES

Article VII, §6, Florida Constitution.....	4, 5, 7, 8
Section 196.031, Fla. Stat. (2005).....	3, 4, 5, 7
Section 196.041, Fla. Stat.(2005).....	2, 3, 4, 5, 7
